Mailing address 31 The Esplanade, Pegasus, 7612, New Zealand

Collateral details
Collateral type All Present and After Acquired Personal Property
Description I Janice-Karen of the house of Clyma have placed a commercial lien on Hurunui District Council corporation 

for the amount of NZ$18,994,500.00 Eighteen Million nine hundred and ninety four thousand five hundred 
NZ dollars. As the Secured Party Creditor where this debt will continue to accrue a monthly interest of 10% 
until this debt is settled in full, with the lawful right to add further charges of harm if harm continues. The 
lien is taken over employment contracts, all financial and operational records, intangibles, negotiable

[...]

paper, money, precious metals and any owned goods to the same value until paid out in full including the 
additional interest claims.

Collateral type Chattel Paper
Description I Janice-Karen of the house of Clyma have placed a commercial lien on Hurunui District Council corporation 

for the amount of NZ$18,994,500.00 Eighteen Million nine hundred and ninety four thousand five hundred 
NZ dollars. As the Secured Party Creditor where this debt will continue to accrue a monthly interest of 10% 
until this debt is settled in full, with the lawful right to add further charges of harm if harm continues. The 
lien is taken over employment contracts, all financial and operational records, intangibles, negotiable